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Dates April 16t to 19th, 2021

Survey Length 11 minutes

Method Online

Audience 1,000 General Public

Data is weighted to reflect the U.S. general public across age, gender,

race/ethnicity, region, income, household size, and employment.
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The Car Is Still Viewed as Safest Mode of Transportation

But Americans Are Increasingly Comfortable Traveling by Plane, Train, Taxi/Ride Share, Subway Compared to last Spring

How safe do you feel traveling by the following means of transportation right now?
% Very/Somewhat Safe

= May 2020 = April 2021

95%

90%

68% Urban 1M+

66% Gen Z & Millennial . .
69% Millennial

1 44% Gen Z
o 46% Urban 1M+
61% 59% .y 1 46% Millennial
° 51% 50% 1
44%
37% 39% 36% 40% 38%

Personal cars Bike shares Commercial flights Trains Taxi Rider share Subway

29%

BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC (1000) 3
Q1. How safe do you feel traveling by the following means of transportation right now?
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But Vaccine Rollout Is Boosting Comfort to Fly

Now that the COVID-19 vaccine is being administered to the general public, how
comfortable do you feel flying on a plane relative to earlier in the pandemic?

% More Comfortable

(o)
64% GenZ NN 77%
T More Comfortable T ——
comfortable, 23% Gen X I 61%

Boomer+ [ 54%

Urban 1M+ [N 80%
Urban <M N 54%

Somewhat more
comfortable, Suburban [N 64%
41% Rural I 44%

Male I 65%
Female NN 62%

BASE: PLANS TO TRAVEL (N=854)
Q7. Now that the COVID-19 vaccine is being administered to the general public, how comfortable do you feel flying on a plane relative to earlier in the pandemic?
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In Fact, Consumers Are Twice as Likely to Fly for Summer Travel Than They
Were for 2020 Holidays

Thinking ahead to your summer travel, which of the following modes of transportation do you intend to take?
Please select all that apply.

= 2020 Holidays =2021 Summer

71% 51% Gen Z .
46% Millennial 22°/o Boomer+
56% 29% Gen X 13 Yo G(_an X _
18% Boomer+ 7% Millennial
1 6% GenZ
329, 199% Urban 1M+ 33%,

6% Urban <1M

12% I

16% 14%
8% - 8% 8% 6% 8%
Personal vehicle Airplane Bus Train Subway or light rail | don't plan to travel

BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC (1000)

Q5. Thinking ahead to your summer travel, which of the following modes of transportation do you intend to take? Please select all that apply. 5
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The April 19t Eligibility for Vaccines Is a Confidence Boost for Summer Travel

As you may know, the Federal Government is encouraging all states to allow all American adults
to be eligible to receive the COVID-19 vaccine by April 19th. Most states say they will meet or have
already met this timeline. Knowing this, how much more likely are you to travel this summer?

% More Likely

(o)
63% Gen Z NN 80%
Much more likely, More Likely Millennial I 71%
e Gen X [N 57%

Boomer+ N 53%

No impact on
travel plans,

37%

Urban 1M+ I 77%

Urban <IM N 55%

Somewhat more Suburban [ 60%
likely, 41% Rural W 45%

Male [N 69%
Female NN 57%

BASE: PLANS TO TRAVEL (N=854)

Q8. As you may know, the Federal Government is encouraging all states to allow all American adults to be eligible to receive the COVID-19 vaccine by April 19th most states say they will meet or have

already met this timeline. Knowing this, how much more likely are you to travel this summer?
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Half of Americans Have Similar/Increased Summer Travel Plans vs. Pre-COVID

Thinking ahead to the next few months, which statement best aligns with your typical local travel patterns?

= April 2021

Similar/Increasing

g

19% Millennial 51%
119% —— 16% Urban 1M+
16% Men

My travel patterns will be similar to what they were pre-COVID

My travel patterns will be increasing in number of trips and -
distance in comparison to pre-COVID - 9%

24%
My travel patterns will be similar to what they were pre-COVID _
but more focused on trips and locations closer to my home - 19%

31% West Coast
My travel platterns will be decreasing in number of trips and o Femaie

distance in comparison to pre-COVID _ 45%

BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC (1000)
Q2. Thinking ahead to the next few months, which statement best aligns with your typical local travel patterns?
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Four in 10 Consumers Are Aiming to Take 2+ Weeks for Summer Vacation

25%

17%II

A few days or a long weekend

How many days do you plan to take for vacation this summer?

m General Public =GenZ

= Millennials =Gen X

Boomer+

Two Weeks or More

42% General Public

52% Gen Z

42% Millennial

38% Gen X
Boomer+

35%

40% A
32% " 31%

35%
28% 28%
23% 23%
20%
I I I I i : i i 14%I

One week Two weeks More than two weeks

BASE: PLANS TO VACATION THIS SUMMER (781)
Q4. How many days do you plan to take for vacation this summer?
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Weekend Getaways, Extended Stays, and Resort Vacations Will Be Most Popular

Thinking ahead, how likely are you to take the following kinds of trips this summer?

Not at all likely Not too likely Somewhat likely = Very likely Likely (NET)

. . 77% Millennial
Weekend getaway to a different city or town 14% 37% 68% — 59% Boomer+

Extended stay with family and/or friends 18% 36% 65%
Vacation to a resort, beach, or elsewhere 22% 29% 55%

- . . 58% Men
o, o, () o,
Hiking and/or camping at a national or state park 19% 26% 49% — 199, Women
. . 51% Urban 1M+
Going out of town to see a concert, sporting event, or theatre show 25% 23% 39% —— 329 Urban <1M
International travel 21% 13% BNV 24%
BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC (1000) 9

Q3. Thinking ahead to the next few months, how likely are you to take the following kinds of trips this summer?
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More Than Half Will Be Traveling Outside Their Region This Summer

BASE: PLANS TO TRAVEL (N=854)

Approximately what is the farthest distance you plan to travel to
reach any of your summer travel (one-way)?

Local (within 50 miles) 12% Gen Z
Regional (within 200 miles) 27%
National 201 - 500 miles 24% Gen X
National 501 - 1000 miles 18%
National - over 1000 miles 14% Boomer+

Mountain/Great Plains

International 6%

Q6. Thinking ahead to your summer travel, which of the following modes of transportation do you intend to take? Please select all that apply.
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Traveling 201+ Miles
Nationally
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This Summer, Most Travelers Plan to Stay at Hotels or With Family

Younger Americans Are More Likely to Stay at Rentals

What type of accommodation(s) do you plan to use/stay in when you travel this summer?

Hotel

Family or friend's house
Resort

Rental (e.g., Airbnb, timeshare)
Camping

Cabin

Cruise

Don't plan to stay overnight away from home

BASE: PLANS TO TRAVEL (N=854)
Q9. What type of accommodation(s) do you plan to use/stay in when you travel this summer?
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22%
22%
20%
16%
9%
7%

58%
51%

Urban 1M+
Urban <1M
Suburban

GenZ Rural

Millennial

Gen X

Boomer+

Urban 1M+
Urban <1M
Suburban
Rural
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Consumers Are Most Likely to Visit Beaches, Parks, and Museums

How likely are you to visit each of the following this summer, assuming local public
health guidelines consider them to be safe given the COVID-19 pandemic?

Not at all likely Not too likely Somewhat likely = Very likely Likely (NET)

Beach or lake 14% 32% 69% — 78% Gen X
National or state parks (e.g., Yellowstone, Grand Canyon) 22% 29% 50% — 59% West Coast
Museums 25% 32% 49% = 62% Urban 1M+
Movie theaters 21% 27% 48%
Zoos 25% 31% 47%
Resorts 23% 25% 46%
Fairs 24% 30% 46%
Local festivals/block parties 27% 30% 45% —> 54% Urban 1M+
Amusement parks 28% 26% 42%
"Destination cities" such as Las Vegas or New York 23% 22% 38%
Casinos 22% 24% 37% =——> 46% Urban 1M+
Concerts 25% 23% 37% = 57% Millennials
Sporting events 25% 22% 35% — 51% Northeast
Live theatre performances 28% 21% 32%, =——> 52% Urban 1M+
Trade shows 29% 17% 26%
BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC (1000) 12

Q10. How likely are you to visit each of the following this summer, assuming local public health guidelines consider them to be safe given the COVID-19 pandemic?
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OOH Is Driving Awareness for Concerts, Sports for Over 4 in 10 Urbanites 1M+

Generally speaking, which of the following types of public events do you typically become aware of due to
billboards, outdoor video screens, posters, signage and other outdoor ads? Please select all that apply.

Fairs 31%
Concerts 31% gz:‘a; 1M+
New movie releases 30% Male
Sporting events 28% Urban 1M+
Local festivals/block parties 24%
Shows at casinos 21%
Live theatre performances 20% Gen Z
Museums exhibits 19% Urban 1M+
Trade shows 18% Urban 1M+
None of these 31%

BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC (1000)

Q11. Generally speaking, which of the following types of public events do you typically become aware of due to billboards, outdoor video screens, posters, signage and other outdoor ads? Please select all that apply.
Harris Insights & Analytics LLC, A Stagwell Company © 2021
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Younger Americans Look to OOH for Most Public Events

Generally speaking, which of the following types
of public events do you typically become aware
of due to billboards, outdoor video screens,
posters, signage and other outdoor ads?
Please select all that apply.

Fairs

Concerts

New movie releases

Sporting events

Local festivals/block parties

Shows at casinos

Live theatre performances

Museums exhibits

Trade shows

None of these

BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC (1000)

15%
e 24%
o
()
22%26/0
q 21%
o
14%
15%
%
13%
q 16% 26%
0/° °
21%
21%

32%

45%

Q11. Generally speaking, which of the following types of public events do you typically become aware of due to billboards, outdoor video screens, posters, signage and other outdoor ads? Please select all that apply.
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Gen Z

Millennial
= Gen X

Boomer+
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Americans Continue to Notice OOH More Than Pre-COVID
Three-Fifths of Urbanites 1M+ Are Taking More Notice of OOH

Would you say you are noticing billboards, outdoor video screens, posters, signage and
other outdoor ads more now than before the pandemic began?

% Yes

45% 41% 1% April 2021

Yes (Net) - - Suburban N 34%
= Yes, much more Rural [ 30%

Yes, slightly more Urban 1M+ N 59% —>
31% 23% 26%
=No Urban <1M [ 32%
Not sure

Gen Z I 61%
Millennial Y 64%

Gen X [N 32%
Boomer+ [ 23%

9% 19% i Male N 45%
September 2020 January 2021 April 2021 Female [N 38%

BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC (1000)
Q12. Would you say you are noticing billboards, outdoor video screens, posters, signage and other outdoor ads more now than before the pandemic began?
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+4-pt from
January 2021
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OOH Has Driven Half of Consumers to Search Online About Advertisers

In the past year, have you done any of the following activities on your smartphone or mobile device
after seeing billboards, outdoor video screens, posters, signage, and other outdoor ads?

60% Urban 1M+
43% Urban <1M

Used online search to look up information about the advertiser

49% ——>

Engaged in any other activities on your smartphone after seeing a

41% Millennial
billboard or other out-of-home advertisement such as social media

36% Gen Z

33% —

Accessed a coupon or discount code 33% —> 38% Gen Z

39% Gen Z
36% Millennial

Visited an advertiser's website

31% ——>

37% Gen Z
36% Millennial

Took a photo of an ad 27% —>

48% Gen Z

Download or used an app shown in the ad 31% Millennial

25% ——>

Interacted with an ad such as sending a message, uploading a

photo, or voting 17%

BASE: HAS SMARTPHONE (879)

Q13. In the past year, have you done any of the following activities on your smartphone or mobile device after seeing billboards, outdoor video screens, posters, signage, and other outdoor ads?
Harris Insights & Analytics LLC, A Stagwell Company © 2021
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Restaurants Are the Most Useful OOH Ads for Consumers
COVID-19 Updates Are Also Useful, Especially for Urbanites 1M+
For those billboard, outdoor video screen, poster, signage and other outdoor ads

that you’ve noticed recently, what if any kinds did you see that were useful to you?
Please select all that apply.

Restaurants and other dining options

COVID-19 safety and hygiene

COVID-19 vaccine information, updates, and eligibility
Public safety such as weather emergencies or missing children
Upcoming public events such as fairs or concerts

A new product offering

Offerings from local retail businesses

Special sales and promotions

Awareness of a new business or service

Information about political candidates

Local tourism such as museums or zoos

Inspiration for a new trip or vacation

Updates on the advertiser business hours and services
Advertiser website or social media information

Directions to the advertiser's business

BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC (1000)

I 31%
I 25%

37%
35%

m General Public
Urban 1M+

I 23% » 30% Millennial

33%

I 219
21% 28%

— 19%
7%
e 19% > 27% Male
28%
25%

26%

I 18%

s 18%

— 17
LA

s 14% 21% » 26% Northeast
(o]
s 14%
18%
s 14%
21%
s 11%

- 14% - 19% Gen Z
s 10% ” 18% Millennial

Q15. For those billboard, outdoor video screen, poster, signage and other outdoor ads that you've noticed recently, what if any kinds did you see that were useful to you? Please select all that apply

Harris Insights & Analytics LLC, A Stagwell Company © 2021
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63% of Americans Continue to Experience Digital Burnout as Return to Normal
Begins

How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Strongly disagree Somewhat disagree Somewhat agree = Strongly agree % Agree
| try to get out of the house as often as | can, even if it's just for a 16% 45% 339 78%

drive or a walk around town.

| wish there were more outdoor dining offerings. 20% 45% 25% 70%

I've been trying to find safe outdoor activities to spend my time. 22% 44% 24% 68%

These days, | spend so much time looking at screens that | often
tune out digital ads. 26% 38% 25% 63%

At this point in the pandemic, | am trying to spend less time on my 0
phone or computer and reduce my television viewing. 39% 83% 12% 45%

BASE: GENERAL PUBLIC (1000) 18
Q14. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
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=1 The Harris Poll
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